2t A8 TOWN ZONING MAP AMENDMENTS SINCE JANUARY 1, 2015

Jackson:Teton County

(Updated 7/17/18 through Ordinance 1197)

Amendment | Effective New Property Describtion
Number Date Zone Zone perty P

Ordinance 1197

Ordinance 1184

Ordinance 1178

Ordinance 1168

Ordinance 1156

Ordinance 1140

Ordinance 1135

Ordinance 1134

Ordinance 1133

Ordinance 1131

7/18/18

8/9/17

8/9/17

2/8/17

11/23/16

11/16/16

9/21/16

8/24/16

8/3/16

8/3/16

AC-To]
AR-ToJ
BP-R
BC-To]
RB
NC-ToJ
NC-2
S-ToJ

CR-2

N/A

UR

ucC
UC-2
UR
AC-ToJ
AR-To]
OP-To]J
OP-2
BC-ToJ
RB
NC-To]
LO

See Ord.

1129
AC-TC

See Ord.

1129
AR

UR

NL-1
NL-2
NL-3
NL-4
NL-5
NM-1
NM-2
NH-1
CR-3
R-To]J
OR
P/SP-To]
PUD-UR
(P17-021)
R-TC,
AC-TC,
NC-TC

PUD-UR
(P16-079)
DC
CR-1
CR-2
OR
P/SP-To]
LO

See Ord.
1129
AC-ToJ

See Ord.
1129
PUD-AR
(P16-061)
PUD-UR
(P16-019)

Areas generally located within Character Districts 3-6 of the
Comprehensive Plan, plus residential zoning in Character
District 2 of the Comprehensive Plan, but excluding land in the
Business Park zone.

PT. NW1/4/NE1/4, Section 33, Township 41, Range 116

Annexation of a portion of West Broadway / US Highway 89,
from reference mile marker 152.52, near South Park Loop Road,
east to reference mile marker 153.92, near the Flat Creek Bridge
into the corporate limits of the Town of Jackson.

PT. NW1/4SW1/4 Section. 27, Township 41, Range 116 (Map of
Survey T-20F)

Lodging Overlay and areas generally located with Character
District 2 of the Comprehensive Plan with the exception of many
properties zoned NC-ToJ or AR-ToJ and properties zoned P/SP-
To].

An Ordinance repealing Ordinance 1129.

Two Teton County parcels, PIDN 22-41-16-32-1-00-030 and PIDN
22-41-16-32-1-00-031, annexed into the corporate limits of the
Town of Jackson.

Suspension of Ordinances 1121-1129 (District 2 Zoning Update)
subject to a referendum election.

Lots 1, 3, and 4, James G. & Julia L. Scarlett Addition and Lot 6,
James G. & Julia L. Scarlett Addition 2nd Filing.

Lot 23, Webster LaPlant Homestead 5th Addition Future Phases.
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Amendment | Effective New Property Describtion
Number Date Zone Zone perty P

Ordinance 1129

Ordinance 1120

Ordinance 1117
Ordinance 1099

Ordinance 1088

Ordinance 1082

Ordinance 1078
Ordinance 1077

8/3/16

7/6/16

6/8/16
10/21/15

5/6/15

3/2/15

1/7/15
1/7/15

UC-2
UR
AC-ToJ
AR-ToJ
OP-To]
OP-2
BC-ToJ
RB
NC-To]
LO
AR

AR
UR

R-ToJ
P/SP-To]

BC-To]
MHP-ToJ

CR—l
CR-2
OR
P/SP-ToJ
LO

PUD-UR
(P16-017)
UR
PUD-UR
(P15-029)
UR

R-ToJ

UR
UR

Prepared by Teton County Planning & Development Department

Lodging Overlay and areas generally located with Character
District 2 of the Comprehensive Plan with the exception of many
properties zoned NC-ToJ or AR-ToJ and properties zoned P/SP-
ToJ

PT SW1/4NE1/4, Section 32, Township 41, Range 116

Lots 17, 18, 19, Cache 4 and Lot 6, Block 4, Cache 1
Lots 5 and 6, Block 1, Third Karns Addition

10 + acres of the Forest Service Administration Site, see
ordinance for description

10 + acres of the Forest Service Administration Site, see
ordinance for description

Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Meadowland Addition

Lots 5 and 6, Block 1, Third Karns Addition
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