



## TOWN ZONING MAP AMENDMENTS SINCE JANUARY 1, 2015

(Updated 7/17/18 through Ordinance 1197)

Amendment Number	Effective Date	Old Zone	New Zone	Property Description
Ordinance 1197	7/18/18	UR AC-ToJ AR-ToJ BP-R BC-ToJ RB NC-ToJ NC-2 S-ToJ	NL-1 NL-2 NL-3 NL-4 NL-5 NM-1 NM-2 NH-1 CR-3 R-ToJ OR P/SP-ToJ	Areas generally located within Character Districts 3-6 of the Comprehensive Plan, plus residential zoning in Character District 2 of the Comprehensive Plan, but excluding land in the Business Park zone.
Ordinance 1184	8/9/17	CR-2	PUD-UR (P17-021)	PT. NW1/4/NE1/4, Section 33, Township 41, Range 116
Ordinance 1178	8/9/17	N/A	R-TC, AC-TC, NC-TC	Annexation of a portion of West Broadway / US Highway 89, from reference mile marker 152.52, near South Park Loop Road, east to reference mile marker 153.92, near the Flat Creek Bridge into the corporate limits of the Town of Jackson.
Ordinance 1168	2/8/17	UR	PUD-UR (P16-079)	PT. NW1/4SW1/4 Section. 27, Township 41, Range 116 (Map of Survey T-20F)
Ordinance 1156	11/23/16	UC UC-2 UR AC-ToJ AR-ToJ OP-ToJ OP-2 BC-ToJ RB NC-ToJ LO	DC CR-1 CR-2 OR P/SP-ToJ LO	Lodging Overlay and areas generally located with Character District 2 of the Comprehensive Plan with the exception of many properties zoned NC-ToJ or AR-ToJ and properties zoned P/SP-ToJ.
Ordinance 1140	11/16/16	See Ord. 1129	See Ord. 1129	An Ordinance repealing Ordinance 1129.
Ordinance 1135	9/21/16	AC-TC	AC-ToJ	Two Teton County parcels, PIDN 22-41-16-32-1-00-030 and PIDN 22-41-16-32-1-00-031, annexed into the corporate limits of the Town of Jackson.
Ordinance 1134	8/24/16	See Ord. 1129	See Ord. 1129	Suspension of Ordinances 1121-1129 (District 2 Zoning Update) subject to a referendum election.
Ordinance 1133	8/3/16	AR	PUD-AR (P16-061)	Lots 1, 3, and 4, James G. & Julia L. Scarlett Addition and Lot 6, James G. & Julia L. Scarlett Addition 2nd Filing.
Ordinance 1131	8/3/16	UR	PUD-UR (P16-019)	Lot 23, Webster LaPlant Homestead 5th Addition Future Phases.

Amendment Number	Effective Date	Old Zone	New Zone	Property Description
Ordinance 1129	8/3/16	UC UC-2 UR AC-ToJ AR-ToJ OP-ToJ OP-2 BC-ToJ RB NC-ToJ LO	DC CR-1 CR-2 OR P/SP-ToJ LO	Lodging Overlay and areas generally located with Character District 2 of the Comprehensive Plan with the exception of many properties zoned NC-ToJ or AR-ToJ and properties zoned P/SP-ToJ
Ordinance 1120	7/6/16	AR	PUD-UR (P16-017)	PT SW1/4NE1/4, Section 32, Township 41, Range 116
Ordinance 1117	6/8/16	AR	UR	Lots 17, 18, 19, Cache 4 and Lot 6, Block 4, Cache 1
Ordinance 1099	10/21/15	UR	PUD-UR (P15-029)	Lots 5 and 6, Block 1, Third Karns Addition
Ordinance 1088	5/6/15	R-ToJ	UR	10 ± acres of the Forest Service Administration Site, see ordinance for description
Ordinance 1082	3/2/15	P/SP-ToJ	R-ToJ	10 ± acres of the Forest Service Administration Site, see ordinance for description
Ordinance 1078	1/7/15	BC-ToJ	UR	Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Meadowland Addition
Ordinance 1077	1/7/15	MHP-ToJ	UR	Lots 5 and 6, Block 1, Third Karns Addition